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2024 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL
WAVE 155
Final Topline
September 16-22, 2024
N=9,680

Note: All numbers are percentages unless otherwise noted. Percentages less than 0.5% are
replaced by an asterisk (*). Rows/columns may not total 100% due to rounding. The
questions presented below are part of a larger survey conducted on the American Trends
Panel.

"No answer” includes web respondents who do not answer the question as well as telephone
respondents who refuse to answer or who say that they don‘t know how to answer. In cases
where “Not sure” was offered as an explicit option to web and telephone respondents, the
“No answer” category includes only web skips and telephone refusals.

This survey was conducted primarily online, with some interviews conducted by live
telephone. This topline shows the programming language for online administration. For
details on how questions were slightly modified for phone administration, visit the
questionnaire.

American Trends Panel surveys conducted between October 2016 and June 2024 were
conducted fully online (with tablets and data plans provided to adults without home internet).
American Trends Panel surveys conducted prior to October 2016 were conducted primarily
online, with some respondents completing by mail. For additional details, visit the
methodology.

PN = Programming note

Margin of error at 95%
Sample size confidence level
U.S. adults 9,680 +/- 1.3 percentage points

ASK ALL:
LIKELYPEACE How likely do you think it is that there will eventually be lasting peace between Israelis
and Palestinians?

[ PN: ROTATE RESPONSE OPTIONS “"EXTREMELY LIKELY” TO “"NOT AT ALL
LIKELY"”/”NOT AT ALL LIKELY” TO “"EXTREMELY LIKELY” HOLDING “"NOT SURE"”

LAST ]
Sep 16-22 Feb 13-25,
2024 2024
1 Extremely likely 1
3 Very likely 2
13 Somewhat likely 9
37 Not too likely 36
29 Not at all likely 32
16 Not sure 20
* No answer 1
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ASK ALL:
RESOLV_ISRGZ Should the U.S. play a major role, a minor role or no role at all in diplomatically
resolving the Israel-Hamas war?
Sep 16-22 Feb 13-25,
2024 2024
24 A major role 20
37 A minor role 35
19 No role 27
19 Not sure 18
* No answer 1
ASK ALL:
CONFID_NETANYAHU_DK How much confidence do you have in Israeli Prime Minister Benjamin
Netanyahu to do the right thing regarding world affairs?
Sep 16-22 Apr 1-7, Mar 20-26,
2024 2024 2023
11 A lot of confidence 9 8
20 Some confidence 21 24
27 Not too much confidence 27 25
25 No confidence at all 25 17
16 Never heard of this person 15 26
1 No answer 2 1
ASK ALL:

ISGZ_RESPNS Thinking about Israel’s current military operation against Hamas, is Israel...

[ PN: ROTATE OPTIONS “"GOING TOO FAR” TO "NOT GOING FAR
ENOUGH"”/"”"NOT GOING FAR ENOUGH"” TO "GOING TOO FAR"” HOLDING
“"TAKING ABOUT THE RIGHT APPROACH,” “"NOT SURE,” LAST IN ORDER ]

Going Not going Taking about Not No

too far far enough the right approach sure answer
Sep 16-22, 2024 31 12 20 36 1
Nov 27-Dec 3, 2023 27 16 25 32 *
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ASK ALL:
ISGZ_CONC Thinking about the war between Israel and Hamas, how concerned are you about the
possibility of each of the following?
[ PN: RANDOMIZE ITEMS; ROTATE RESPONSE OPTIONS IN SAME ORDER AS
LIKELYPEACE ]
Extremely Very Somewhat Not too Not at all No
concerned concerned concerned concerned concerned answer
BIG The war expanding to other
countries in the region
Sep 16-22, 2024 17 27 38 12 5 1
Nov 27-Dec 3, 2023 16 26 37 14 6 1
INVOLVE U.S. military forces
becoming more directly
involved in the fighting
Sep 16-22, 2024 15 25 35 17 6 1
ASK ALL:
PARTY In politics today, do you consider yourself a...
ASK IF INDEP/SOMETHING ELSE OR REFUSED (PARTY=3,4 OR Refused):
PARTYLN As of today do you lean more to...
Something No Lean Lean
Republican Democrat Independent else answer Rep Dem
29 29 29 13 1 19 19
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